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STRICT EMBARGO UNTIL 5/23/12 WEDNESDAY NIGHT 11 PM

MA Statewide

GEOC
N=
WOorcester/WeSt ittt ittt iennneenn 1
NE it i i e e e e e e e e e 2
SUFfOlk i e e e 3
SE MasSS/CaAPe v vt viin i tinet ittt 4
INTOO
Hello, my name is and I am conducting a survey for 7NEWS/Suffolk

University and I would like to get your opinions on some political questions.

Would you be willing to spend 5 minutes answering some questions? {QUOTA/SCREEN}

AREA: <GEOC >
N=
Continue ... it i e 00
GENDR
Gender
N=
= 1
Female ...t i i e e e 2

S1. Thank You. Are you currently registered to vote?

N=
DT Y 1
L 2

S2. How likely are you to vote this November - very likely, somewhat likely,
50-50, not very likely, or not at all likely?

N=

Very LiKely ittt ittt ettt e e 1
Somewhat 1ikely ... iiiiiiiii ettt ie e 2
50=50 ittt e e e 3
NOot very L1ikely ...ttt ittt 4
Not at all 1ikely ..ttt ittt 5
Undecided/Refused ....iviiiiniiinninnneennnns 6

S3. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/

Independent?
N=
DEMOCTAE vttt ittt ittt it ittt e e 1
Republican ittt ittt ittt i 2
Unenrolled/Independent ..........oveueunennennnens 3
Other .. e e 4
Undecided/Refused/Not registered ............... 5

S4. What is your age category?

N=

18=24 YrS it ittt e e e e et e e 1
20= 3 VTS i e e e e e e 2
30=44 YrS i e e e e e e e 3
L S L Y o= 4
L 1 Tl T o 5
B0 =T S ittt e e ettt e 6
S 2 o= 7
Refused (DO NOT READ) vt ittt ittt et eeeeeeennnns 8

S5. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic
background / ancestry is?

N=

White/Caucasian ...ttt 1
Black/African-American .........coviiiiiiniinnnn. 2
American Indian and Alaska Native .............. 3
2 oL 4
Native Hawaiian and other Pacific Islander ..... 5
Hispanic/Latino ......ooiiiiiiiiiin i, 6
Other (DO NOT READ) vttt tiittenneennnennneenn 7
Refused/Don't know (DO NOT READ) .. vvereennnnnn 8
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100%
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12%
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PRE1
Great, I am going to read you a list of individuals in state and national
politics. For each, please tell me if your opinion of them is generally
favorable or generally unfavorable. If you are undecided or if you have never
heard of someone, just tell me that. First take Deval Patrick.

N=

Continue ...t i i i i e e 1

Ql. Is your opinion of Deval Patrick generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

N=

Never heard of . ... ...t 1
Favorable ... ...t i i e 2
Unfavorable . ...ttt i 3
Heard of undecided .......... .. . i, 4

Q2. Is your opinion of Scott Brown generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

N=

Never heard of ...... ... ... 1
Favorable ... ... i e 2
Unfavorable . ...ttt 3
Heard of undecided .......... ... . i, 4

Q3. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

N=

Never heard of . ... ...ttt 1
Favorable . ...ttt i i e 2
Unfavorable . ...t ittt 3
Heard of undecided .......... .. i, 4

Q4. Is your opinion of Marisa DeFranco generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

N=

Never heard of ... ...ttt 1
Favorable . ...t i i e 2
Unfavorable . ...t ittt 3
Heard of undecided .......... ... . i, 4

Q5. Is your opinion of Tim Murray generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

N=

Never heard of ...... ... .. 1
Favorable ... ... i e 2
Unfavorable . ...ttt 3
Heard of undecided .......... .. ..., 4

Q6. Is your opinion of Mitt Romney generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

N=

Never heard of .. ...ttt 1
Favorable . ...t i i i i e 2
Unfavorable ....... ittt 3
Heard of undecided ......... ..., 4

Q7. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally
unfavorable?

N=

Never heard of .. ...ttt 1
Favorable ... ... i i e 2
Unfavorable . ...ttt i 3
Heard of undecided .......... .. ..., 4
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100%
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08. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the

name Scott Brown?

%

Q9. What is the first word or phrase that comes to your mind when you hear the

N=

MConservative” . ... ... i e 01
MPhony/Fraud” ..ottt ittt e e e e 02
MLike him” . ... ... e 03
“Independent” ... ... ... e e e e e 04
NOK/ALright” . .. 05
R B o 06
MModerate” . v e e e 07
YRepublican” . ... .. ... e e e e 08
“Honest/Trust him”........... ... uiunnnnnn.. 09
"Nice 1ooKIng” ..ttt ittt e e 10
“Truck/Pick-up truck” ... ... 11
B Y o8 o =T 4 12
D €7 Yo T B o) o L4 13
MDon't like” ... ... e e 14
NHYPOCE It o it e e e e e e e e 15
MDidn't deliver” . . . e e 16
MDishonest” .. i e 17
UGy ettt i et e e e 18
R ST o=l ol P 19
MHardworking” .ottt i e e e e 20
MPolitician” . ... e i e 22
MMagazine” @it e e e e e e 23
B O o < i 24
“Down to earth”...... ... .. i i 25
“Changes opinions” . ... ittt 26
“Outstanding/Excellent” ... ..ottt 27
“Working for people” . ... .t i 28
“Not qualified” .. ...ttt 29
NGoOd Change” . ittt ettt e e et et e e 30
Word Or Phrase ...ttt ineinininneneennn 97
Don't know/Refused ......uiiiuiiiiinneennnneennn 99

name Elizabeth Warren?

N=

NP LSS Y e et e e et et e et e e e e et 01
NLiberal” . ... e 02
“Indian Heritage/Cherokee” ..........iiiuuininieennn 03
B 1% 1= o P 04
MDon't 1iKe” . . 05
MKOOKY/O0Ad” « vttt e e 06
“Dishonest” . ... . i e e 07
“Smart/Well educated”............c.uuuuuuunnnnnn. 08
B 2 003 o 09
NDeMOCTAt” . ot i e e e 10
“Super/Excellent” ... e e e 11
“Don't trust her”........ ..., 12
“Like her” . .. .. . i e 13
MPolitician” ... i e e 14
N COMPAaSSION ittt e e e e e 15
T 0 T L 16
“Honest/Trust her”............ ... uuuuunnnnn.. 17
“Works for people” . ... e e 18
“Committed/Passionate” ... ...ttt 19
RS 8 00T ot 20
MHarvard” . e e e e e 21
NGOOd PEILSON i ittt e i e e et e e 22
MHardworKing” @it ittt e e e e e e 23
“Good intentions” .. ... i e 24
NIndependent” ... e e e e 25
DS o B @ B 26
B e o ot kP 27
NConversation groUP” & ...t e ettt neneeaeannn 28
N QUESTIONAD L it it et et e e e e e e e e 29
MNEeW/CNange” o v ettt et e e e et e 30
“Uncertain/Confused” . ... .ot 31
Word Or Phrase ...ttt iiinininneneennn 97
Don't know/Refused ........eeeuuunenennnnnnnnnn. 99
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Q10. If the General Election for United States Senate were held today and the
candidates were Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Elizabeth Warren for whom
would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this time?

N=

Brown-Republican .........ciiiuiiuiiiiiiininnnennn 1
Warren-DemoCrat .. ... iin it ineineineneenennnn 2
Other (DO NOT READ) &t ivtvtineenneeennneennnnns 3
Undecided (DO NOT READ) & vt v vt e neennnnnnnnnnnnns 4
Refused (DO NOT READ) vt ittt ittt eteeenesenenenns 5

Qll. Is your vote more a vote FOR Brown or AGAINST Warren?

N=
O = ) o 1
Against WaXIren . ...t ii ittt eeeeneneenenenenas 2

Ql2. Is your vote more a vote FOR Warren or AGAINST Brown?

N=
FOr WarXen ittt ittt ittt et iieieeaneenn 1
Against BITOWIl . ittt it enennenenennenenenenas 2

Q013. Of the four options, would your vote be FOR Brown, FOR Warren, AGAINST
Brown or AGAINST Warren, thinking about how you feel today?

N=

R = o ) o P 1
FOr WaCT@N v ittt ittt iie ittt iie i 2
Against BITOWIl .ttt tiiiitnineneeneneeeenenenenas 3
Against WaAXTeN ...ttt ineneeneneneenenenenas 4

Ql4. What if the Democratic nominee were Marisa DeFranco? If the General
Election for United States Senate were held today and the candidates were
Republican Scott Brown and Democrat Marisa DeFranco for whom would you vote
or towards whom would you lean at this time?

N=

Brown-RepublicCan ........oiuiuiuinennnnenennnnnn 1
DeFranco-DemoCrat . ....iiuiiiniin i 2
Other (DO NOT READ) ittt ittt tnneenneennnennn 3
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &ttt vttt e et eeeeeennnnnns 4
Refused (DO NOT READ) vt ittt ittt tteeeeeeenenenns 5

Q015. Who do you trust more to tell the truth?

2 ) o Y 1
= o o 2
Undecided (DO NOT READ) & v vt vt ennnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 3
Refused (DO NOT READ) & v v e e oo nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 4

Q15A. Who do you think better represents the interests of middle-class
families?

N=

2 ) o Y 1
= o= o 2
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &t vttt i ittt eeeeeenennnns 3
Refused (DO NOT READ) vttt vttt et eeeeeeennnns 4

Ql6. Who do you think will be a more independent U.S. Senator?

N=

2 a0 o P 1
= o= o 2
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &ttt it i ittt eeeeeenennnns 3
Refused (DO NOT READ) vt ittt ittt tteeeeeeeeeennns 4

Ql17. Who is running a better campaign?

N=

2 o) o Y 1
= o o 2
Undecided (DO NOT READ) & vt v v eennnnnnnnnnnnnnns 3
Refused (DO NOT READ) vt ittt tteteneeeneeenenenns 4
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Q18. Are you aware of the recent controversy concerning Elizabeth Warren and
her Native American heritage?

N=

D == Y 1
e 2
Undecided (DO NOT READ) ... iiininnennennnnnnns 3

Q19. Do you think Elizabeth Warren is telling the truth about her claims to be
part Native American?

D =T 1
L 2
Undecided (DO NOT READ) vt v vt tneeennnnnnnnnnnns 3

Q20. Do you think Elizabeth Warren benefited by listing herself as a minority
hire?

N=

D =T Y 1
e 2
Undecided (DO NOT READ) . ..iiiiiinnnennennnnnnns 3

Q021. Do you think Warren's Native American heritage listing is a significant
story - yes or no?

N=

D= Y 1
K 2
Undecided (DO NOT READ) . .viiiininnennnnnnnnnns 3

Q22. Elizabeth Warren frequently calls Scott Brown one of Wall Street's
favorite Senators. Do you believe a vote for Scott Brown is a vote for Wall
Street?

N=

D =T P 1
L 2
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &t vt v it ne et eeeeeennnnnns 3

Q023. Scott Brown received fifty thousand dollars in contributions from JP
Morgan Chase, the bank that just reported a two billion dollar loss in risky
trades. Should Brown return the money?

N=

DT Y 1
e 2
Undecided (DO NOT READ) & v v v v ennnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 3

Q24. Overall, do you think Massachusetts is heading in the right direction or
is on the wrong track?

N=
Right direction .......iiiiiii i 1
WErONG track ..ttt ittt ittt i e e 2
Undecided (DO NOT READ) & v v v v nnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 3

Q25. If the General Election for President were held today and the candidates
were Republican Mitt Romney and Democrat Barack Obama for whom would you vote
or towards whom would you lean at this time?

N=

Romney-RepubliCan .. ...t in e tneeneeeennnnn 1
Obama-DemocCrat . ....uuiuii ittt 2
Other (DO NOT READ) it ittt ittt teneeenneennneenn 3
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &ttt it i ittt eeeeeenennnns 4
Refused (DO NOT READ) vt ittt ittt tteeeeeeeeeennns 5

Q26. Is your vote more a vote FOR Romney or AGAINST Democrat Barack Obama?

N=
FOI ROMNEY t vttt ittt ettt ieteeetenenenannenenn 1
Against ODAmMa ..o vv ittt ittt ittt 2

Q27. Is your vote more a vote FOR Obama or AGAINST Republican Mitt Romney?

N=
FOr Obama ..ottt ittt ittt it et i 1
Against ROMNEY .t v it it tn et eneneenenenenas 2
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Q028. Of the four options, would your vote be FOR Romney, FOR Obama, AGAINST
Romney or AGAINST Obama, thinking about how you feel today?

N= 40 100%
For Obama . ...ttt it iii i i 1 21 53%
FOr ROMNEY t vttt ittt ittt it ineetenenennnnenens 2 4 10%
Against Obama . ....iiiii ittt e 3 6 15%
Against ROMNEY ..ttt it ineneenenenenns 4 9 23%

Q029. Regardless of who you will support in the General Election for President
who do you think will be elected the next President of the United States--
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

N= 600 100%
[0 7= 1 1 349 58%
ROIMMEY 4 ittt ettt ettt ettt et eea e et aeeeeeeannnn 2 135 23%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) vt v vt enenennnnnnnnnnnns 3 116 19%
Refused (DO NOT READ) &t vttt vt et e eeeenenennnnnns 4 0 0%

Q030. Are you familiar with the story about Mitt Romney forcibly cutting the
hair of a prep school classmate in 19657

= 600 100%
YOS it e e e e e e 1 477 80%
e 2 113 19%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) .+ .vivinunneennnneennnns 3 10 2%

Q31. Do you think Mitt Romney was a bully?
N= 477 100%
D= Y 1 221 46%
e 2 189 40%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &t vt v it ne et eeeeeennnnnns 3 67 14%

{FOR REGISTERED INDEPENDENTS ONLY, S3.3}

Q032. Will you vote in The Democratic or Republican Primary this September or

will you skip the Primary altogether?
N= 309 100%
Democratic ... e e e 1 104 34%
REPUDLICAN vttt ittt ettt et et et et e 2 57 18%
SKip PriMary ettt ittt ettt et et 3 91 29%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) & it i v ittt et eeeeeenennnns 4 57 18%
Refused (DO NOT READ) &ttt ittt e et eeeeeeeennnnnns 5 0 0%

{FOR REGISTERED DEMOCRATS ONLY, S3.1}

Q033. Great, how likely are you to vote in the upcoming Democratic US Senate

Primary--would you say you are very likely, somewhat likely, 50-50, or not at

all likely?
N= 218 100%
Very Llikely ittt ittt i e e 1 168 77%
Somewhat likely ...ttt it ininennennns 2 12 6%
50=50 it e e e e 3 30 14%
Not at all likely ..ttt enenns 4 8 4%

{FOR LIKELY DEMOCRATIC VOTERS, 32.1, 33.1, 33.2 ONLY}

Q34. If the Democratic primary for US Senate were held today and the

candidates were Marisa DeFranco or Elizabeth Warren, for whom would you vote

or towards whom would you lean at this time?
N= 284 100%
DL i o= o o 1 18 %
= o= o 2 202 71%
Other (DO NOT READ) it ittt ittt teneeenneennneenn 3 34 12%
Refused (DO NOT READ) vt ittt ittt et eeeeeeennnns 4 30 11%

{FOR LIKELY DEMOCRATIC VOTERS, 32.1, 33.1, 33.2 ONLY}

Q34A. Would you like to see some Democratic Primary debates between Elizabeth

Warren and Marisa DeFranco - yes or no-?
N= 284 100%
DT 1 192 68%
T 2 78 27%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) & vt v v eennnnnnnnnnnnnnns 3 11 4%
Refused (DO NOT READ) & vt v e eenonnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 4 3 1%
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Q035. Governor Patrick announced that he will not seek re-election in 2014. If
the Democratic Primary for Massachusetts Governor were held today and the
candidates were Suzanne Bump, Martha Coakley, Steve Grossman, Tim Murray and
Setti Warren for whom would you vote or towards whom would you lean at this
time?

N=

2 113 1
CoaK LY vttt e e e e e et e e e 2
[ T =3 (1= o 3
MUTTAY ettt ettt et et eteneeenaeenneeenneeeneeenas 4
= o= o 5
Other (DO NOT READ) vttt tiiitnneenneennneenn 6
Refused (DO NOT READ) vt ittt ittt et enesenenenns 7

Q36. Currently Massachusetts has one Democratic Senator (John Kerry) and one
Republican Senator (Scott Brown). Do you think that there is a benefit by
having one Democratic and one Republican U.S. Senator representing
Massachusetts in Washington?

DT Y 1
e 2
Undecided (DO NOT READ) . .viiiininnennennennnns 3
Refused (DO NOT READ) . viiiinmnennennennennnns 4

Q37. Recently, Governor Deval Patrick has been making campaign appearances on
behalf of President Obama in states like Iowa, New Hampshire, and South
Carolina, igniting rumors that he is considering a run for President in 2016.
Would you like to see Deval Patrick run for President in 20167

D =T P 1
L 2
Undecided (DO NOT READ) &ttt i ittt e et eeneeennnnnns 3

Q038. Some people say that Governor Patrick can manage the affairs of the state
while traveling. Others say that he has checked out of being Governor and has
lost interest. Which is closer to your view - Patrick is managing the affairs
of the state while traveling or that Patrick has lost interest in being
Governor?

N=

MaNAgINg &t v ettt ittt ettt ettt 1
Lost dnterest ... .. e 2
Undecided (DO NOT READ) & v v v v ennnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 3

DEMOS
THE FINAL TWO QUESTIONS WILL HELP US CLASSIFY YOUR ANSWERS WITH OTHERS TAKING
THE SURVEY

N=

Continue ... it i i i e 1

Q039. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

D =T P 1
N ittt i it e e e e i e e 2
Undecided (DO NOT READ) & ittt ittt teeeeeeenennnns 3

Q40. Do you currently have children in the school system?

D =T 1
T 2
Undecided (DO NOT READ) & v v v vt eennnnnnnnnnnnnnns 3
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100%
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100%
100%
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